
2025 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-17   Conf: 19-11   Home: 22-7   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (2), Westenburg (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Dowell (3),
Brousseau (2), Edwards Jr. (1), Heusohn (1), Stancliff (1), Westenburg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Mangrum (6), Fontenot (3), Brousseau (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Morgan 2, Corcoran 1, Corrales 1,
Gravel 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-147), Mangrum (30-46), Fontenot (16-18), Blackwell (6-9), Brousseau (6-8), Golden (6-8),
Morgan (6-8), Primeaux (6-8), Lopez (4-6), Strmiska (4-4), Coppinger (3-4), Corcoran (3-3), Cunningham (3-3), Nachtsheim (3-3), Corrales
(2-5), Fritcher (2-3), Gravel (2-7), Mott (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Dowell, Easton .369 49-48 176 34 65 17 1 7 37 105 .597 14 4 19 3 .419 4 3 10-15 49 102 19 .888
15 Westenburg, Conner .332 48-48 202 61 67 9 9 7 33 115 .569 18 17 30 1 .430 0 1 27-33 123 9 2 .985
19 Heusohn, Marcus .327 49-49 171 32 56 15 1 3 32 82 .480 34 6 26 2 .449 3 1 1-1 350 29 3 .992
28 Edwards Jr., Larry .316 48-48 187 35 59 18 2 3 47 90 .481 13 5 31 3 .372 2 1 10-14 73 1 2 .974
9 Mangrum, Grant .296 39-31 98 21 29 6 0 2 17 41 .418 11 7 16 0 .402 1 4 1-1 275 24 2 .993
3 Meche, Davis .276 44-36 123 26 34 10 2 0 12 48 .390 12 10 20 3 .386 0 7 3-3 18 54 7 .911
1 Stancliff, Matt .266 46-39 154 30 41 8 1 2 20 57 .370 28 8 26 1 .401 2 0 10-11 61 73 3 .978
24 Larranaga, Simon .246 41-38 138 24 34 3 0 12 28 73 .529 17 2 62 2 .338 0 0 0-0 59 1 2 .968
21 Brousseau, Mack .232 47-47 181 27 42 9 4 7 40 80 .442 21 7 59 2 .329 4 0 0-0 55 4 1 .983
44 Fontenot, Seth .357 19-11 42 4 15 4 0 1 12 22 .524 6 1 9 0 .449 0 0 0-0 118 7 0 1.000
0 Fontenot, Bryce .323 24-9 31 13 10 2 0 0 2 12 .387 8 1 7 0 .463 1 1 3-3 6 12 1 .947
6 Schneider, Connor .296 23-15 54 13 16 5 0 0 6 21 .389 5 1 9 0 .361 1 1 2-2 17 33 2 .962
12 Trahan, Gage .263 17-2 19 3 5 3 0 0 5 8 .421 3 1 7 0 .391 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
16 Jones, Bryce .263 8-4 19 4 5 1 0 2 4 12 .632 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
8 Hollins, Braley .211 17-6 19 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .263 5 1 7 0 .400 0 0 1-1 8 17 1 .962
22 Plowman, Cole .175 21-10 40 7 7 2 0 1 4 12 .300 8 1 13 0 .327 0 0 2-2 22 1 0 1.000
11 Thompson, Jordan .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
41 Devall, Cooper .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Mott, Marcus .000 11-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .295 49-49 1656 339 489 113 20 47 302 783 .473 206 72 346 17 .393 18 19 70-86 1275 430 54 .969
Opponents .262 49-49 1623 241 425 74 7 43 214 642 .396 164 59 431 9 .348 16 34 51-74 1244 447 60 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Swenson, Max 1.29 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 2 1 5 7 2 0 0 .214 0 1 0 0 0
26 Lopez, Sergio 2.89 7-1 15 5 0 0-2 3 53.0 42 20 17 16 51 8 2 5 .219 6 9 0 4 2
25 Nachtsheim, Eric 3.32 2-0 19 0 0 0-1 1 21.2 23 10 8 5 21 2 1 1 .267 4 6 0 2 0
29 Gravel, Alexis 3.45 4-3 12 10 0 0-2 0 47.0 41 24 18 26 67 4 1 6 .236 4 3 0 1 1
30 Coppinger, Paul 3.45 2-0 13 3 0 0-0 1 28.2 32 11 11 8 25 4 0 0 .274 2 2 0 0 1
48 Corcoran, Brady 3.80 1-1 23 0 0 0-1 2 21.1 19 9 9 8 22 4 0 1 .250 2 1 0 1 3
45 Mott, Marcus 3.86 1-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 7 5 4 11 9 2 0 0 .212 1 2 0 1 1
27 Corrales, Diego 4.50 0-3 16 5 0 0-1 1 26.0 24 14 13 10 25 5 0 4 .255 2 1 0 0 4
13 Golden, Cooper 4.71 3-3 15 14 0 0-1 0 65.0 67 35 34 17 46 10 1 8 .267 2 12 0 3 4
88 Primeaux, Parker 5.24 2-1 23 0 0 0-1 0 22.1 27 13 13 7 22 5 0 2 .318 1 3 2 0 2
37 Blackwell, Jake 5.44 3-3 23 3 0 0-1 3 44.2 47 33 27 17 59 5 1 6 .270 3 3 0 2 8
39 Fritcher, Blayne 5.60 2-0 21 0 0 0-1 0 17.2 19 12 11 7 19 6 0 3 .271 1 3 0 0 1
46 Morgan, Parker 5.72 1-2 23 8 0 0-1 0 28.1 38 23 18 8 24 8 1 3 .322 2 5 0 1 3
35 Cunningham, Braedyn 6.61 1-0 19 0 0 0-2 0 16.1 15 14 12 7 20 7 0 0 .250 2 5 0 1 2
34 Strmiska, Caleb 8.64 3-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 18 16 16 12 14 2 0 4 .277 4 3 0 0 2
Totals 4.49 32-17 254 49 0 3 11 425.0 425 241 212 164 431 74 7 43 .262 36 59 2 16 34
Opponents 6.64 17-32 196 49 0 1 9 414.2 489 339 306 206 346 113 20 47 .295 45 72 10 18 19



2025 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Fontenot, Seth 125 118 7 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 3 0
22 Plowman, Cole 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Golden, Cooper 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Lopez, Sergio 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
88 Primeaux, Parker 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Trahan, Gage 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Corrales, Diego 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
48 Corcoran, Brady 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Strmiska, Caleb 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Nachtsheim, Eric 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gravel, Alexis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 5 .286 0 0
45 Mott, Marcus 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
11 Thompson, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mangrum, Grant 301 275 24 2 .993 1 30 16 .652 6 0
19 Heusohn, Marcus 382 350 29 3 .992 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Westenburg, Conner 134 123 9 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brousseau, Mack 60 55 4 1 .983 0 6 2 .750 1 1
1 Stancliff, Matt 137 61 73 3 .978 14 0 0 — 0 0
28 Edwards Jr., Larry 76 73 1 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Larranaga, Simon 62 59 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schneider, Connor 52 17 33 2 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hollins, Braley 26 8 17 1 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fontenot, Bryce 19 6 12 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jones, Bryce 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meche, Davis 79 18 54 7 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dowell, Easton 170 49 102 19 .888 18 0 0 — 0 0
30 Coppinger, Paul 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
46 Morgan, Parker 11 1 8 2 .818 0 6 2 .750 0 0
39 Fritcher, Blayne 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Blackwell, Jake 14 3 8 3 .786 0 6 3 .667 0 0
35 Cunningham, Braedyn 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Swenson, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Devall, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1759 1275 430 54 .969 65 104 43 .707 10 1
Opponents 1751 1244 447 60 .966 102 140 28 .833 1 0


